A.P.N. No.:	001-067-02								
R.P.T.T.	\$ 702.00								
File No.:	1344028								
Recording Requested By:									
Stewart Title Company									
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below							
When Recorded Mail To:									
Deanna Pollock and Dillon Pollock									
POBox 443									
Eureka, NV	89316								

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$702.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$739.00 Pgs=2 09/20/2021 10:04 AM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

# **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

### Christine D. Smith, an unmarried woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Deanna Pollock and Dillon Pollock, wife and husband, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 1, Block 59, in the TOWNSITE OF EUREKA, Nevada, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value lying in or under said land as reserved by The United States Of America, recorded December 19, 1947 in Book 23 Page 226, of Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 001-067-02

#### SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 6/31/202/

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Christine D. Smith	
State of New Mexico )	\ \
County of Santaguel ) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3 ( day of Cur fur)	, 2021
Signature: Ward Warg	
Notary Public V	
Yolan Notary Pt	OFFICIAL SEAL  INCLUDING SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires:	5/31/huzz

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Numb</li> </ol>	er(s)				À		
a) <u>001-067-02</u>				,			
b)				(	\		
				\	\		
d)				1			
2. Type of Property:				'			
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR F	RECORDE	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page	e: <u>\                                    </u>		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o	of Recordin	ng:	\\		
g.□ Agricultural		Notes					
☐ Other							
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ice of Property	\$ 180,00	00 00				
	closure Only (value of propert		70.00	. )			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	c (.a.a.a a. p. apa.	\$ 180,00	00.00				
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 702.0					
,		/			1		
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>d</u> :						
a. Transfer Tax Exer	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/	- 1			
b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption:	700					
		/ /					
	entage being transferred: 10		$\checkmark$ /				
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	penalty of po	erjury, purs	suant to NRS	375.060		
	e information provided is cor						
	documentation if called upor						
	gree that disallowance of ar						
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the						
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall be jointly a	and several	iy ilable for	any additiona	i amount owed.		
		\ _ \.	"	\ /			
Signature		Capacit	y <u>(</u>	Grantor			
DocuSigned by:	\	/ /					
Signature Qub RM	\	Capacit	у (	Grantee			
5C836108É182429	1	_   '	_				
251155 (25)	FORMETION	A. Over	(OD ANTE		TION		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER		E) INFORMA	<u>HON</u>		
(REQUIRED)		Drint No		JIRED)	Doonno Bollook		
Print Name: Christine D. Smith		- 35	Print Name: Dillon Pollock and Deanna Pollock Address: POBox 443				
Address: PO Box 283		- 45	s. POBox Eureka	443			
City: Eureka State: NV	Zip: 89316	State:	NV	Zip:	89316		
State. IVV	_Zip. <u>09310</u>	_ State.	14.0	zıp.	09310		
COMPANY/DERSON DE	QUESTING RECORDING (	required if	not sallar	or huver)			
	tle Company	Escrow					
Address: 810 Idaho St		£30104V	,, 10-1-10				
City: Elko	/-/	State:	NV	Zip:	89801		
Oity. LINU		Giaic.	14 0	zıp.	33001		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED